### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bank of America, N.A. (successor in interest to NationsBank, N.A.)	12/15/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Farmtrac North America, LLC (f/k/a Long Agribusiness, LLC)		
Street Address:	111 Fairview St.		
City:	Tarboro		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27886		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4346843
Patent Number:	5024281
Patent Number:	5293733
Patent Number:	5570547

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)522-8409

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-523-5300 Email: sls@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Steven L. Schaaf, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue, N.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3123.16

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert A. Crosby

500195056

434684

-CH \$160

PATENT REEL: 018645 FRAME: 0152 Total Attachments: 2

source=\_1218101305\_001#page1.tif source=\_1218101305\_001#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018645 FRAME: 0153

### PATENT TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (successor in interest to NationsBank, N.A.), a national banking association ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to FARMTRAC NORTH AMERICA, LLC (f/k/a Long Agribusiness, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto, arising under a certain security agreement, dated December 18, 1998, between Assignee and Assignor (as at any time amended, the "Patent Security Agreement"), recorded January 7, 1999, on Reel No. 9678, Frame 0529, United States Patent and Trademark Office.

This Assignment is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Patent Security Agreement, and to reassign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of the Patent Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed by its duly authorized officer, on December / 5, 2006.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (successor in interest to NationsBank, N.A.)

By:

Title:

476387\_1

# Schedule A

# <u>PATENTS</u>

Patent	Application No.	File Date	Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
PIVOTALLY MOUNTED HOSE REEL FRAME FOR IRRIGATION MACHINE	06164384	6/30/80	4346843	8/31/82
REVERSIBLE MOLDBOARD PLOW	07562026	8/2/90	5024281	6/18/91
DEFOLIATING TOBACCO HARVESTER	08001576	1/6/93	5293733	3/15/94
GRAIN FEED TANK WITH SWINGING CAP	08397649	3/2/95	5570547	11/5/96

476387\_1

PATENT REEL: 018645 FRAME: 0155

RECORDED: 12/18/2006